

IA NO. 2/24
SC no. 156/2024
State Vs. Jeeshan @ Haddi & Ors.
PS Shastri Park

05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mohd. Tasleem, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

File is taken up as an application has been moved on behalf of accused Fardeen for releasing his scooty bearing no. DL5SDC9794 on superdari. Heard.

Issue notice to the SHO/MHC(M) for NDOH to furnish photographs of the vehicle on record and also issue notice to SHO/IO to furnish reply to the present applicaton. Copy of this applicant be sent alongwith the process. Put up on date fixed i.e. 15.10.2024.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.10.2024