

SC No. 156/2024
State Vs. Jeesan @ Haddi
FIR No.249 /2024
PS Shastri Park

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Raghuvanshi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Fardeen is absent.

Remaining two accused are produced from J/C.

Mohd. Tasleem, Ld. Counsel for accused Fardeen & Jeesan @ Haddi.

1. Matter is at the stage of framing of charge. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that presently accused Fardeen is lodged in J/C in connection with FIR No. 822/2024, PS Kotwali. Heard. Issue production warrant of accused Fardeen for NDOH.
2. Application moved on behalf of accused Fardeen for release of his scooty No.DL-5SDC-9794 is pending for disposal.
3. Reply regarding release of vehicle No. DL5SDC-9794 has been received fro PS Dayalpur. Same is taken on record.
4. Put up on 28.10.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.10.2024

‘s’