

SC No. 156/2024
State Vs. Jeesan @ Haddi
FIR No. 249 /2024
PS Shastri Park

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen is produced from J/C(though bail in
this case).

Charges for the offence under section 397 IPC, 395
IPC, 120B read with section 395 IPC and 27 Arms Act are framed
against accused Fardeen, to which he pleads not guilty and claims
trail.

Put up for PE on 18.01.2025 i.e the date already fixed.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.11.2024/s