

SC 156/2024
STATE Vs. JEESAN @ HADDI
FIR No. 249/2024
(Shastri Park)

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Sh. Vikash, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused
alongwith mother of the accused.
Accused Jeeshan and Mohd. Maaz are produced
from JC.
Accused Fardeen is produced from JC (on bail
in this case).

Complainant Sajuddin has been served but
absent.

Complainant Sajuddin and witnesses at serial no.
5 and 11 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHCM
alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.05.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.03.2025