

SC No.156/2024
State v. Jeesan @ Haddi and others
FIR No.249/2024
PS Shastri Park

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sobit, Id. Subs. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jeesan @ Haddi and Mohd. Maaz
produced from judicial custody.
Accused Fardeen is not present.
Sh. Mohd. Tasleem, Advocate for accused Jeesan
and Fardeen.
Sh. Suhail Malik, Advocate for accused Mohd.
Maaz.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused
Jeesan @ Haddi. Taken on record.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused Fardeen, same is allowed subject to condition that
accused shall not object to recording of evidence in his absence.

Two prosecution witnesses Nodal Officer Ajay
Kumar and Sujauddin are present. Ajay Kumar is examined as
PW1 and discharged.

PW2 Sujauddin examined in part, rest deferred. He
be summoned again. PW Aamir be also summoned for the next
date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 01.08.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.05.2025/ap