

SC 156/2024
STATE Vs. JEESAN @ HADDI AND OTHERS
FIR No. 249/2024
(Shastri Park)

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along with IO/SI Jugnu Tyagi.
Accused Jeeshan @ Haddi produced from JC.
Accused Fardeen on Court bail.
Sh. Mohd. Tasleem, Advocate for accused Jeeshan and Fardeen.
Accused Mohd. Maaz produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Maaz.

Despite service PW Amir is not present.

PW2 Sujauddin is present. He is further examined-in-chief and his further examination is deferred.

Ahlmad is directed to trace the original TIP proceedings.

SHO, PS Shastri Park is directed to expedite the FSL report.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 04.11.2025.
PW2 Sujauddin and Amir be summoned for that date. **The IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for that date.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.09.2025/ap