

SC 156/2024
STATE Vs. JEESAN @ HADDI
FIR No. 249/2024
(Shastri Park)

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jeeshan and Mohd. Maaz are produced from JC.
Accused Fardeen is absent.
Sh. Mohd. Tasleem, Ld. counsel for the accused Jeeshan and Fardeen.
Sh. Suhail Malik, Ld. counsel for the accused Mohd. Maaz.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of the accused Fardeen. Same is allowed only for today.

PWs Amir and Sajuddin are served but absent.
Matter called three times since morning.

Issueailable warrant against witnesses Amir and Sajuddin in sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.01.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2025/nk